

BID TAB
2023 STREET PROGRAM (Clifford Street and Pony Lane)
CITY OF PLYMOUTH, WISCONSIN
Bid Opening: 11:00 a.m. - Wednesday, January 11, 2023

				Superior Sewer & Water		Dorner, Inc.		Kruczek Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.		Kip Gulsteh Construction		Advance Construction, Inc		
				1801 Deer Trail Court Luxemburg, WI 54217 P: 920-621-3504		E506 Luxemburg Road Luxemburg, WI 54217 P: 920-845-2442		3636 Kewaunee Road Green Bay, WI 54311 P: 920-863-6841		4075 Eaton Road Green Bay, WI 54311 P: 920-468-5217		1930 Johnston Drive Manitowoc, WI 54220 P: 920-684-0144		2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313 P: 920-434-3978		
BASE BID: Clifford Street - Egan Street to South Street																
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
204.01	Removing Concrete Pavement	2000	SY	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 6,500.00	
204.015	Removing Curb & Gutter	1800	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,950.00	
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	500	SY	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,350.00	
204.021	Removing Manholes	1	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	
204.022	Removing Inlets	5	EACH	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer	285	LF	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,702.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 9,547.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,700.00	
205.01	Excavation Common	2400	CY	\$ 12.25	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 32,880.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 12.88	\$ 30,912.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,000.00	
205.01	Excavation Common - EBS - Undistributed (Assume 10%)	150	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 12.88	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	
305.012	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	3450	TON	\$ 14.55	\$ 50,197.50	\$ 13.90	\$ 47,955.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 53,130.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 59,340.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 58,305.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 53,130.00	
311.011	Breaker Run - Undistributed	310	TON	\$ 14.55	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 4,309.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 5,332.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 5,518.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 5,332.00	
416.016	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	200	SY	\$ 82.75	\$ 16,550.00	\$ 68.60	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 66.25	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	730	TON	\$ 78.06	\$ 56,983.80	\$ 80.70	\$ 58,911.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 56,940.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 56,940.00	\$ 76.40	\$ 55,772.00	\$ 76.40	\$ 55,772.00	
460.6224	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S	490	TON	\$ 87.06	\$ 42,659.40	\$ 90.70	\$ 44,443.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 42,875.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 43,120.00	\$ 85.90	\$ 42,091.00	\$ 85.90	\$ 42,091.00	
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	1850	LF	\$ 22.48	\$ 41,588.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 36,630.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 35,705.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 34,780.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 34,780.00	
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	4500	SF	\$ 8.17	\$ 36,765.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 6.78	\$ 30,510.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 28,350.00	
602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	100	SF	\$ 45.97	\$ 4,597.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	
608.0315	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 15-Inch	305	LF	\$ 76.00	\$ 23,180.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 20,130.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 24,705.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 28,670.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 25,315.00	
608.0318	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch	310	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 26,970.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 30,380.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 26,660.00	
608.0324	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch	340	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 33,320.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 41,480.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 36,040.00	
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	7	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,029.00	\$ 21,203.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 21,910.00	
611.323	Inlet 2x3 - FT	14	EACH	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 35,140.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 29,988.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 35,700.00	
611.811	Adjusting Manhole Covers	3	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 447.00	\$ 1,341.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	1	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 521.00	\$ 521.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
625.01	Topsoil	810	SY	\$ 8.60	\$ 6,966.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,240.00	
627.02	Mulching	810	SY	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 567.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 526.50	
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	18	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	
629.021	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$ 122.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 77.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	
630.014	Seeding Mixture No. 40	60	LB	\$ 12.05	\$ 723.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	
643.01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,167.00	\$ 3,167.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	
645.022	Geogrid Type SR - Undistributed	440	SY	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 770.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,804.00	
690.015	Sawing Asphalt	300	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 720.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 585.00	
690.025	Sawing Concrete	780	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,521.00	
SPV.1000	Hydrant Special	1	EACH	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 6,702.00	\$ 6,702.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,837.00	\$ 6,837.00	
SPV.1005	PVC Hydrant Lead 6-Inch Special	10	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,140.00	
SPV.1106	Gate Valve & Valve Box 6-Inch Special	1	EACH	\$ 1,947.00	\$ 1,947.00	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 1,837.00	\$ 1,837.00	
SPV.1108	Gate Valve & Valve Box 8-Inch Special	3	EACH	\$ 2,693.00	\$ 8,079.00	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 8,535.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 7,776.00	
SPV.1112	Gate Valve & Valve Box 12-Inch Special	3	EACH	\$ 4,754.00	\$ 14,262.00	\$ 5,076.00	\$ 15,228.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 14,070.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 13,890.00	
SPV.1405	Water Service HDPE Lateral 1-Inch Special	400	LF	\$ 69.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 48,000.00	
SPV.1504	PVC Water Main 4-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	15	LF	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 2,640.00	
SPV.1508	PVC Water Main 8-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	240	LF	\$ 88.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 27,120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 41,040.00	
SPV.1512	PVC Water Main 12-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	810	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 125,550.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 120,690.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 144,180.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 144,180.00	
SPV.3007	PVC Sanitary Sewer 8-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	990	LF	\$ 107.00	\$ 105,930.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 90,990.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 94,050.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 102,960.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 124,740.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 128,700.00	
SPV.3305	PVC Sanitary Sewer 6-Inch Lateral (Granular Backfill) Special	430	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 35,690.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 43,860.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 49,880.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 51,600.00	
SPV.3504	Sanitary Manhole - 4 FT Special	4	EACH	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 5,451.00	\$ 21,804.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 18,500.00	
SPV.5106	PVC Storm Sewer 6-Inch Lateral (Granular Backfill) Special	480	LF	\$ 51.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,200.00	
SPV.5112	PVC Storm Sewer 12-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	240	LF	\$ 81.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 23,760.00	
SPV.6008	Core Existing Structure 8-Inch Special	1	EACH	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,999.00	\$ 1,999.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
SPV.9000	Inlet Frame and Grate Special	14	EACH	\$ 832.00	\$ 11,648.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 10,430.00	
SPV.9001	Manhole Frame and Cover R-1710 Special	11	EACH	\$ 786.00	\$ 8,646.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 7,018.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	
SPV.9003	Manhole Cover Adjusting Ring	14	EACH	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 7,280.00	
SPV.9008	Removing Hydrant Special	1	EACH	\$ 244.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	
SUBTOTAL - CLIFFORD STREET:					\$ 860,326.70		\$ 884,935.50		\$ 928,739.50		\$ 954,684.00		\$ 992,002.00		\$ 1,005,941.50	
SUBMITTED AMOUNT IN ERROR - CLIFFORD STREET:											\$ 932,184.00					

BASE BID: Pony Lane - Reiverbend Drive to Cul-de-Sac																
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
204.01	Removing Concrete Pavement	250	SY	\$ 3.75	\$ 937.50	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 812.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 987.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 812.50	
204.015	Removing Curb & Gutter	750	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,062.50	
204.021	Removing Manholes	1	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	
204.022	Removing Inlets	1	EACH	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer	185	LF	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,052.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,700.00	
205.01	Excavation Common	1000	CY	\$ 12.25	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12.88	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	
205.01	Excavation Common - EBS - Undistributed (Assume 10%)	60	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 12.88	\$ 772.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	
305.012	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	1150	TON	\$ 14.55	\$ 16,732.50	\$ 14.40	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 17,825.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 19,435.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 17,710.00	
311.011	Breaker Run - Undistributed	130	TON	\$ 14.55	\$ 1,891.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 2,236.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 2,314.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 2,236.00	
416.016	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	240	SY	\$ 82.75	\$ 19,860.00	\$ 68.60	\$ 16,464.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,600.00	
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	225	TON	\$ 90.62	\$ 20,389.50	\$ 93.60	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 88.70	\$ 19,957.50	\$ 88.70	\$ 19,957.50	
460.6224	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S	175	TON	\$ 93.79	\$ 16,413.25	\$ 96.90	\$ 16,957.50	\$ 94.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 16,065.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 16,065.00	
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	725	LF	\$ 22.48	\$ 16,298.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 15,152.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 14,318.75	
608.0312	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 12-Inch	270	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 12,690.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 23,490.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,600.00	
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	4	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,923.00	\$ 11,692.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 9,340.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 12,320.00	
611.323	Inlet 2x3 - FT	6	EACH	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 15,060.00	\$ 2,089.00	\$ 12,534.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 13,230.00	
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	2	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 521.00	\$ 1,042.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
625.01	Topsoil	720	SY	\$ 8.60	\$ 6,192.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,880.00	
627.02	Mulching	720	SY	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 792.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 504.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 468.00	
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	8	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	
629.021	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$ 122.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 77.50	\$ 131.37	\$ 131.37	\$ 96.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	
630.014	Seeding Mixture No. 40	55	LB	\$ 12.05	\$ 662.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	
643.01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,634.00	\$ 1,634.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
645.022	Geogrid Type SR - Undistributed	180	SY	\$ 2.95	\$ 531.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 432.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 324.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 315.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 738.00	
690.015	Sawing Asphalt	80	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 192.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 180.00	
690.025	Sawing Concrete	200	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 540.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	
SPV.1000	Hydrant Special	2	EACH	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 12,110.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 6,052.00	\$ 12,104.00	
SPV.1005	PVC Hydrant Lead 6-Inch Special	25	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	
SPV.1106	Gate Valve & Valve Box 6-Inch Special	2	EACH	\$ 1,947.00	\$ 3,894.00	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 4,062.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 1,837.00	\$ 3,674.00	
SPV.1108	Gate Valve & Valve Box 8-Inch Special	3	EACH	\$ 2,693.00	\$ 8,079.00	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 8,535.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 14,475.00	
SPV.1405	Water Service HDPE Lateral 1-Inch Special	180	LF	\$ 69.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 110.75	\$ 19,935.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,200.00	
SPV.1506	PVC Water Main 6-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	10	LF	\$ 87.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 1,780.00	
SPV.1508	PVC Water Main 8-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	385	LF	\$ 88.00	\$ 33,880.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 36,575.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 43,505.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 41,195.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 49,665.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 50,820.00	
SPV.3007	PVC Sanitary Sewer 8-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	290	LF	\$ 101.00	\$ 29,290.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 35,380.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 33,640.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 40,020.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 43,210.00	
SPV.3305	PVC Sanitary Sewer 6-Inch Lateral (Granular Backfill) Special	220	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 23,540.00	\$ 116.50	\$ 25,630.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 26,180.00	
SPV.3504	Sanitary Manhole - 4 FT Special	2	EACH	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,854.00	\$ 13,708.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 10,450.00	
SPV.5106	PVC Storm Sewer 6-Inch Lateral (Granular Backfill) Special	90	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 8,370.00	
SPV.5112	PVC Storm Sewer 12-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	195	LF	\$ 81.00	\$ 15,795.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 18,330.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 19,305.00	
SPV.9000	Inlet Frame and Grate Special	6	EACH	\$ 832.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 4,470.00	
SPV.9001	Manhole Frame and Cover R-1710 Special	6	EACH	\$ 770.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 4,098.00	
SPV.9003	Manhole Cover Adjusting Ring	6	EACH	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,120.00	
SPV.9007	Temporary Water Main and Services Special	1	LS	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 3,046.00	\$ 3,046.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
SPV.9008	Removing Hydrant Special	2	EACH	\$ 244.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 818.00	\$ 1,636.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	
SUBTOTAL - PONY LANE:					\$ 320,193.00	\$ 351,062.50	\$ 358,548.37	\$ 364,792.00	\$ 392,960.30	\$ 392,134.25						
SUBMITTED AMOUNT IN ERROR - PONY LANE:											\$ 365,092.00					
2023 STREET PROGRAM - TOTAL BASE BID:					\$ 1,180,519.70	\$ 1,235,998.00	\$ 1,287,287.87	\$ 1,319,476.00	\$ 1,384,962.30	\$ 1,398,075.75						
SUBMITTED AMOUNT IN ERROR - BASE BID:											\$ 1,297,276.00					

BID TAB
2023 STREET PROGRAM (Clifford Street and Pony Lane)
CITY OF PLYMOUTH, WISCONSIN
Bid Opening: 11:00 a.m. - Wednesday, January 11, 2023

				De Groot, Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Alfson Excavating, Inc.		Wondra Construction, Inc.		Engineers Estimate	
				4201 Champion Road		1682 Swan Road		P.O. Box 117		W2874 Graylog Road			
				Green Bay, WI 54311		De Pere, WI 54115		Valders, WI 54245		Iron Ridge, WI 53035			
				P: 920-866-2348		P: 920-339-8500		P: 920-980-5119		P: 920-387-5840			
BASE BID: Clifford Street - Egan Street to South Street													
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
204.01	Removing Concrete Pavement	2000	SY	\$ 3.44	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6.54	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00
204.015	Removing Curb & Gutter	1800	LF	\$ 2.92	\$ 5,256.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,400.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	500	SY	\$ 2.87	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.52	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
204.021	Removing Manholes	1	EACH	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
204.022	Removing Inlets	5	EACH	\$ 404.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer	285	LF	\$ 25.25	\$ 7,196.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 19.43	\$ 5,537.55	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,125.00
205.01	Excavation Common	2400	CY	\$ 10.61	\$ 25,464.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 85.42	\$ 205,008.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 48,000.00
205.01	Excavation Common - EBS - Undistributed (Assume 10%)	150	CY	\$ 15.91	\$ 2,386.50	\$ 15.75	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 34.30	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
305.012	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	3450	TON	\$ 16.33	\$ 56,338.50	\$ 16.15	\$ 55,717.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 17.70	\$ 61,065.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 75,900.00
311.011	Breaker Run - Undistributed	310	TON	\$ 18.56	\$ 5,753.60	\$ 18.05	\$ 5,595.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 19.58	\$ 6,069.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,750.00
416.016	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	200	SY	\$ 68.93	\$ 13,786.00	\$ 68.15	\$ 13,630.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 73.21	\$ 14,642.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	730	TON	\$ 81.02	\$ 59,144.60	\$ 80.20	\$ 58,546.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 67,160.00	\$ 76.40	\$ 55,772.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 65,700.00
460.6224	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S	490	TON	\$ 91.10	\$ 44,639.00	\$ 90.20	\$ 44,198.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 51,450.00	\$ 85.90	\$ 42,091.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 46,550.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	1850	LF	\$ 19.94	\$ 36,889.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 36,537.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 17.71	\$ 32,763.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 40,700.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	4500	SF	\$ 6.69	\$ 30,105.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 5.98	\$ 26,910.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 40,500.00
602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	100	SF	\$ 37.12	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
608.0315	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 15-Inch	305	LF	\$ 97.29	\$ 29,673.45	\$ 91.00	\$ 27,755.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,925.00	\$ 97.73	\$ 29,807.65	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,400.00
608.0318	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch	310	LF	\$ 95.75	\$ 29,682.50	\$ 94.00	\$ 29,140.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 97.65	\$ 30,271.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,900.00
608.0324	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch	340	LF	\$ 125.07	\$ 42,523.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 116.43	\$ 39,586.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 37,400.00
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	7	EACH	\$ 4,093.64	\$ 28,655.48	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,241.60	\$ 22,691.20	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00
611.323	Inlet 2x3 - FT	14	EACH	\$ 2,656.09	\$ 37,185.26	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,502.66	\$ 21,037.24	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 22,400.00
611.811	Adjusting Manhole Covers	3	EACH	\$ 757.50	\$ 2,272.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 392.26	\$ 1,176.78	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	1	EACH	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 401.45	\$ 401.45	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
625.01	Topsoil	810	SY	\$ 6.57	\$ 5,321.70	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 4,009.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,050.00
627.02	Mulching	810	SY	\$ 0.76	\$ 615.60	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 526.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,430.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	18	EACH	\$ 70.70	\$ 1,272.60	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00
629.021	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$ 111.10	\$ 111.10	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
630.014	Seeding Mixture No. 40	60	LB	\$ 20.20	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 756.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00
643.01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
645.022	Geogrid Type SR - Undistributed	440	SY	\$ 5.05	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4.84	\$ 2,129.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,640.00
690.015	Sawing Asphalt	300	LF	\$ 3.03	\$ 909.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00
690.025	Sawing Concrete	780	LF	\$ 5.05	\$ 3,939.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,730.00
SPV.1000	Hydrant Special	1	EACH	\$ 7,007.38	\$ 7,007.38	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,354.46	\$ 6,354.46	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
SPV.1005	PVC Hydrant Lead 6-Inch Special	10	LF	\$ 89.89	\$ 898.90	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 112.69	\$ 1,126.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
SPV.1106	Gate Valve & Valve Box 6-Inch Special	1	EACH	\$ 2,208.87	\$ 2,208.87	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,330.08	\$ 2,330.08	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
SPV.1108	Gate Valve & Valve Box 8-Inch Special	3	EACH	\$ 3,047.17	\$ 9,141.51	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 3,223.19	\$ 9,669.57	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
SPV.1112	Gate Valve & Valve Box 12-Inch Special	3	EACH	\$ 5,185.34	\$ 15,556.02	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,563.35	\$ 16,690.05	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
SPV.1405	Water Service HDPE Lateral 1-Inch Special	400	LF	\$ 117.77	\$ 47,108.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 60,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 134.41	\$ 53,764.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,000.00
SPV.1504	PVC Water Main 4-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	15	LF	\$ 88.88	\$ 1,333.20	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 178.22	\$ 2,673.30	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
SPV.1508	PVC Water Main 8-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	240	LF	\$ 113.75	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 125.12	\$ 30,028.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,400.00
SPV.1512	PVC Water Main 12-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	810	LF	\$ 210.18	\$ 170,245.80	\$ 165.00	\$ 133,650.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 117,450.00	\$ 152.07	\$ 123,176.70	\$ 125.00	\$ 101,250.00
SPV.3007	PVC Sanitary Sewer 8-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	990	LF	\$ 109.96	\$ 108,860.40	\$ 105.00	\$ 103,950.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 113,850.00	\$ 110.71	\$ 109,602.90	\$ 110.00	\$ 108,900.00
SPV.3305	PVC Sanitary Sewer 6-Inch Lateral (Granular Backfill) Special	430	LF	\$ 92.88	\$ 39,938.40	\$ 153.00	\$ 65,790.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 40,850.00	\$ 113.48	\$ 48,796.40	\$ 130.00	\$ 55,900.00
SPV.3504	Sanitary Manhole - 4 FT Special	4	EACH	\$ 5,307.38	\$ 21,229.52	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,061.02	\$ 20,244.08	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
SPV.5106	PVC Storm Sewer 6-Inch Lateral (Granular Backfill) Special	480	LF	\$ 58.80	\$ 28,224.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 51,360.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 87.97	\$ 42,225.60	\$ 90.00	\$ 43,200.00
SPV.5112	PVC Storm Sewer 12-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	240	LF	\$ 93.10	\$ 22,344.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 95.66	\$ 22,958.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00
SPV.6008	Core Existing Structure 8-Inch Special	1	EACH	\$ 4,242.00	\$ 4,242.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
SPV.9000	Inlet Frame and Grate Special	14	EACH	\$ 721.43	\$ 10,100.02	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 823.98	\$ 11,535.72	\$ 850.00	\$ 11,900.00
SPV.9001	Manhole Frame and Cover R-1710 Special	11	EACH	\$ 808.00	\$ 8,888.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 668.49	\$ 7,353.39	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
SPV.9003	Manhole Cover Adjusting Ring	14	EACH	\$ 499.95	\$ 6,999.30	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 577.08	\$ 8,079.12	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00
SPV.9008	Removing Hydrant Special	1	EACH	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
SUBTOTAL - CLIFFORD STREET:					\$ 1,025,801.76		\$ 1,023,098.00		\$ 1,082,565.00		\$ 1,164,263.94		\$ 1,030,265.00

BASE BID: Pony Lane - Reiverbend Drive to Cul-de-Sac														
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
204.01	Removing Concrete Pavement	250	SY	\$ 3.44	\$ 860.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 850.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.54	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	
204.015	Removing Curb & Gutter	750	LF	\$ 2.92	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	
204.021	Removing Manholes	1	EACH	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
204.022	Removing Inlets	1	EACH	\$ 404.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer	185	LF	\$ 25.25	\$ 4,671.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 19.43	\$ 3,594.55	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,625.00	
205.01	Excavation Common	1000	CY	\$ 10.61	\$ 10,610.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	
205.01	Excavation Common - EBS - Undistributed (Assume 10%)	60	CY	\$ 15.91	\$ 954.60	\$ 15.75	\$ 945.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 34.30	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	
305.012	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	1150	TON	\$ 16.33	\$ 18,779.50	\$ 16.15	\$ 18,572.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 17.79	\$ 20,458.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,300.00	
311.011	Breaker Run - Undistributed	130	TON	\$ 18.24	\$ 2,371.20	\$ 18.05	\$ 2,346.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 19.58	\$ 2,545.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	
416.016	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	240	SY	\$ 68.93	\$ 16,543.20	\$ 68.25	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 73.21	\$ 17,570.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,800.00	
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	225	TON	\$ 94.07	\$ 21,165.75	\$ 93.10	\$ 20,947.50	\$ 106.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 88.70	\$ 19,957.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,250.00	
460.6224	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S	175	TON	\$ 97.35	\$ 17,036.25	\$ 96.40	\$ 16,870.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 16,065.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,625.00	
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	725	LF	\$ 20.95	\$ 15,188.75	\$ 20.75	\$ 15,043.75	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 21.41	\$ 15,522.25	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,950.00	
608.0312	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 12-Inch	270	LF	\$ 88.89	\$ 24,000.30	\$ 91.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 89.55	\$ 24,178.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,900.00	
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	4	EACH	\$ 4,287.63	\$ 17,150.52	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,241.60	\$ 12,966.40	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	
611.323	Inlet 2x3 - FT	6	EACH	\$ 2,602.29	\$ 15,613.74	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,502.66	\$ 9,015.96	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	2	EACH	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	
625.01	Topsoil	720	SY	\$ 6.06	\$ 4,363.20	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,600.00	
627.02	Mulching	720	SY	\$ 1.01	\$ 727.20	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 468.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,160.00	
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	8	EACH	\$ 75.75	\$ 606.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	
629.021	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$ 111.10	\$ 111.10	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	
630.014	Seeding Mixture No. 40	55	LB	\$ 25.25	\$ 1,388.75	\$ 12.60	\$ 693.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 605.00	
643.01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
645.022	Geogrid Type SR - Undistributed	180	SY	\$ 5.05	\$ 909.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 774.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 810.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	
690.015	Sawing Asphalt	80	LF	\$ 4.04	\$ 323.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 280.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 200.00	
690.025	Sawing Concrete	200	LF	\$ 6.06	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	
SPV.1000	Hydrant Special	2	EACH	\$ 6,011.52	\$ 12,023.04	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,919.02	\$ 11,838.04	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
SPV.1005	PVC Hydrant Lead 6-Inch Special	25	LF	\$ 95.95	\$ 2,398.75	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 112.92	\$ 2,823.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	
SPV.1106	Gate Valve & Valve Box 6-Inch Special	2	EACH	\$ 2,209.38	\$ 4,418.76	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 2,330.08	\$ 4,660.16	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	
SPV.1108	Gate Valve & Valve Box 8-Inch Special	3	EACH	\$ 3,047.17	\$ 9,141.51	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 3,223.19	\$ 9,669.57	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
SPV.1405	Water Service HDPE Lateral 1-Inch Special	180	LF	\$ 87.59	\$ 15,766.20	\$ 151.00	\$ 27,180.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 122.60	\$ 22,068.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,800.00	
SPV.1506	PVC Water Main 6-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	10	LF	\$ 95.95	\$ 959.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 180.30	\$ 1,803.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	
SPV.1508	PVC Water Main 8-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	385	LF	\$ 122.58	\$ 47,193.30	\$ 135.00	\$ 51,975.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 44,275.00	\$ 125.05	\$ 48,144.25	\$ 110.00	\$ 42,350.00	
SPV.3007	PVC Sanitary Sewer 8-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	290	LF	\$ 130.04	\$ 37,711.60	\$ 125.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 127.83	\$ 37,070.70	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,900.00	
SPV.3305	PVC Sanitary Sewer 6-Inch Lateral (Granular Backfill) Special	220	LF	\$ 94.09	\$ 20,699.80	\$ 160.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 112.46	\$ 24,741.20	\$ 130.00	\$ 28,600.00	
SPV.3504	Sanitary Manhole - 4 FT Special	2	EACH	\$ 5,812.52	\$ 11,625.04	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,061.02	\$ 10,122.04	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
SPV.5106	PVC Storm Sewer 6-Inch Lateral (Granular Backfill) Special	90	LF	\$ 59.62	\$ 5,365.80	\$ 107.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 83.58	\$ 7,522.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	
SPV.5112	PVC Storm Sewer 12-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	195	LF	\$ 91.26	\$ 17,795.70	\$ 95.00	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 95.86	\$ 18,692.70	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,500.00	
SPV.9000	Inlet Frame and Grate Special	6	EACH	\$ 740.66	\$ 4,443.96	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 823.98	\$ 4,943.88	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	
SPV.9001	Manhole Frame and Cover R-1710 Special	6	EACH	\$ 791.16	\$ 4,746.96	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 663.57	\$ 3,981.42	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
SPV.9003	Manhole Cover Adjusting Ring	6	EACH	\$ 525.20	\$ 3,151.20	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 577.08	\$ 3,462.48	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	
SPV.9007	Temporary Water Main and Services Special	1	LS	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,117.80	\$ 9,117.80	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
SPV.9008	Removing Hydrant Special	2	EACH	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	
SUBTOTAL - PONY LANE:						\$ 384,922.63		\$ 408,308.25		\$ 462,590.00		\$ 449,384.90		\$ 399,525.00
2023 STREET PROGRAM - TOTAL BASE BID:					\$	1,410,724.39	\$	1,431,406.25	\$	1,545,155.00	\$	1,613,648.84	\$	1,429,790.00